
*** Provisional Result ***

Race Name: Guernsey AA2 National

Race Date: 09/09/2023

British International Championship Club

Wind:

07:30:00Liberation Time

*** Members verified birds ***

10/09/2023 10:06 AM

Latest update 

Members Birds

CS 15027

ES 13625

IR 01

NC 195

NE 338

NW 7410

WS 499

46185

Open Provisional Positions

Sect Pos Flying Name

Velocity

Open Town Ring Number A-A-T Day M/Min       Y/Min  M       Y

M Gilbert 1364.1081 GB22N42032 10 53 0Winkfield, W 1 1247.341CS1 157 594

K Wise 1342.4322 GB20N24160 11 8 21Isleworth 1 1227.520CS2 166 960

Derek R Nicholls 1326.1573 GB19N12867 10 38 44Barry 1 1212.638WS1 142 370

Joe Raeburn 1322.7264 GB22X11445 10 23 10Wiltshire 1 1209.500WS2 130 252

Mr D Coward-Talbott 1296.0095 GB21N85744 12 3 16Chelmsford 1 1185.070ES1 201 396

Dave Fare 1286.1136 GB22N40163 10 38 18Horfield 1 1176.021WS3 137 1055

Mr & Mrs D. Beasley & L 1281.2417 GB22N53085 10 58 42Reading 1 1171.567CS3 151 1635

Terry Haley 1269.0108 DV6410222226 11 36 37Nr. Watford 1 1160.383CS4 177 1439

Mr & Mrs W Lewis 1259.2799 GB20N004057 11 45 6Kempsey 1 1151.484NW1 182 922

J Cowlin 1249.38310 GB22N60441 12 15 1Hullbridge 1 1142.436ES2 202 575

D Hunt & Sons 1241.18411 GB22N64618 12 15 49Great Hallinb 1 1134.938ES3 201 991

J May & Son 1235.32712 GB22N23776 10 19 3Chichester 1 1129.583CS5 118 1152

D Downing 1228.22013 GB17N67122 12 58 21Suffolk 1 1123.084NE1 229 246

John P. Halstead 1216.86014 GN19N68816 9 59 28Kington Mag 1 1112.697WS4 103 600

Paul Morrissey 1182.10115 GB22D75438 13 38 34Stoke on Tre 1 1080.913NW2 247 963

F Bartlett & R Jones & J 1181.81116 GB22N26162 10 14 33Southampton 1 1080.648CS6 110 867

R Rix 1179.51017 GB19D34163 13 12 19Newmarket 1 1078.544NE2 229 726

Chris Gadsden 1179.01518 GB21B02984 12 14 35Toddington 1 1078.091CS7 190 1128

M R Williams 1161.70819 GB22N70362 11 56 24Hereford 1 1062.266NW3 175 1479

Booth & Roper 1161.29320 GB21N36036 11 53 25Tewkesbury 1 1061.887NW4 173 1424

A Cousins 1144.58921 GB22N30245 12 40 20Bishop Stortf 1 1046.612ES4 201 1444

Gladwin  Jarvis & Family 1142.33222 GB23N27330 12 38 43Leigh on Sea 1 1044.549ES5 200 657

Lee Goodliffe 1140.65623 GB21S27848 12 42 20Hockley 1 1043.016ES6 202 745

M Symonds 1127.87124 GB21N00942 12 46 40Rochford 1 1031.325ES7 202 1639

Berry & Matthews 1115.86025 GB22X11398 10 0 57Hants. 1 1020.342CS8 95 1239

J Rodway 1115.74626 GB21B06113 12 22 24Rushwick 1 1020.238NW5 185 644

L Brewer 1097.29927 GB19N39192 12 24 59Worcester 1 1003.370NW6 183 1605

Mr & Mrs W Cowper & S 1066.33328 GB22D11517 12 41 38Cliffe Woods 1 975.055ES8 188 1425

Ron Fullbrook 1065.31629 GB22Z04574 12 45 2Toddington 1 974.125CS9 190 1210

Freddie Bannister 1015.21630 GB22Z50451 14 18 12Doddington 1 928.313NC1 235 811

Mark Wenman & Dtr 1001.83631 GB22V33640 12 54 0Gravesend 1 916.079ES9 184 755

Mr & Mrs Connolley 997.22232 GB22N35150 12 39 25Marden 1 911.859ES10 175 557
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Section CS Positions

Open Pos Flying Name
Velocity

Sect Town Ring Number A-A-T Day M/Min     Y/Min M       Y 

Open and Section positions only a guide on verified provisional pigeons

1 1st M Gilbert 1364.108GB22N42032 10 53 0Winkfield, W 1 1247.341157 594

2 2nd K Wise 1342.432GB20N24160 11 8 21Isleworth 1 1227.520166 960

3 7th Mr & Mrs D. Beasley & L 1281.241GB22N53085 10 58 42Reading 1 1171.567151 1635

4 8th Terry Haley 1269.010DV6410222226 11 36 37Nr. Watford 1 1160.383177 1439

5 12th J May & Son 1235.327GB22N23776 10 19 3Chichester 1 1129.583118 1152

6 16th F Bartlett & R Jones & J 1181.811GB22N26162 10 14 33Southampton 1 1080.648110 867

7 18th Chris Gadsden 1179.015GB21B02984 12 14 35Toddington 1 1078.091190 1128

8 25th Berry & Matthews 1115.860GB22X11398 10 0 57Hants. 1 1020.34295 1239

9 29th Ron Fullbrook 1065.316GB22Z04574 12 45 2Toddington 1 974.125190 1210

10 34th G Jackson 993.881GB22V85868 11 42 16Brighton 1 908.805142 803

11 36th Steve Vizor 986.391GB20V01271 11 46 2Cowfold 1 901.956143 869

12 40th J & M Drain 941.035GB21N57822 11 0 17Hayling Islan 1 860.483112 764

13 44th Perkins & Andel 873.336NEHU20EC 12 41 44Warfield 1 798.579154 1208

Chapman & Eastoe 997.20833 GB21B01325 15 55 0Gt Yarmouth 1 911.847NE3 286 230

G Jackson 993.88134 GB22V85868 11 42 16Brighton 1 908.805CS10 142 803

Shipton & Butler 988.44535 GB22V88507 13 57 50Islip 1 903.834NC2 217 1432

Steve Vizor 986.39136 GB20V01271 11 46 2Cowfold 1 901.956CS11 143 869

Wayne Marshall 970.71037 GB21D49777 13 47 57Ham 1 887.618ES11 208 800

Lanahan & Gerard Loft 1 957.02438 GB18N82756 10 18 22Poole 1 875.103WS5 91 971

J M Cook 947.50539 GB21B00618 13 4 13Bexleyheath 1 866.399ES12 179 1632

J & M Drain 941.03540 GB21N57822 11 0 17Hayling Islan 1 860.483CS12 112 764

Dennis John Brown 927.93641 GB21C13077 13 55 8Dover 1 848.504ES13 203 99

P Boden 891.97642 GB22B07018 11 26 47Frome 1 815.623WS6 120 5

Mr & Mrs M King 878.69643 GB22N48632 10 37 26Blandford Fo 1 803.480WS7 93 1017

Perkins & Andel 873.33644 NEHU20EC 12 41 44Warfield 1 798.579CS13 154 1208

Damian Szpak 870.23245 GB20L44466 13 21 21Deptford 1 795.740ES14 173 1276

Clive & Jill Rogers & Neil 848.38146 GB22V87670 11 46 25Writhlington 1 775.759WS8 123 1059

D Bullen & Son Loft 2 843.61947 GB22N01874 13 22 34Croydon 1 771.405CS14 168 1752

J Gannon 837.83248 GB19N96716 16 59 38Norwich 1 766.114NE4 271 297

George Willett & Son 828.73649 GB21N04760 11 26 20Fareham 1 757.796CS15 111 498

D & E Ball 817.46650 GB21D27455 16 26 20Eyke, Woodb 1 747.490NE5 249 194

B Williams & Sons 795.32151 GB19B06722 11 39 32Paulsgrove 1 727.241CS16 112 1339

David Walker 775.83152 GB22N40895 12 32 0Hollywater 1 709.420CS17 133 221

Lee Kruger 742.75953 GB22N73046 12 13 40Winchester 1 679.179CS18 119 1256

T Wheeler & Son 736.86454 GB21B50599 14 30 32Eltham 1 673.789ES15 176 116

Edward Cable 735.49555 GB21N37332 12 20 25North Berste 1 672.537CS19 121 640

Miss R Bacon 694.51656 GB20E10003 16 3 54Rochford 1 635.066ES16 202 1392

Lee Kruger 640.51157 GB23V18191 12 58 57Winchester 1 585.683CS20 119 1256

Gavin Cole 632.97658 GB22Z22651 18 49 37Gedney Hill 1 578.793NC3 244 741

Mr & Mrs J Coles 620.21259 GB19A01661 16 6 13Maidstone 1 567.122ES17 181 1604

Ian Flanagan 583.67660 GB20V58356 14 35 56West Grinste 1 533.713CS21 141 447

D J Smith 552.85061 GB20S38431 16 56 0Bethnal Gree 1 505.526CS22 177 1393

A Rakes 453.91862 GB22N09179 15 32 24Paulton 1 415.063WS9 124 730

Stephen A Goldsmith 338.29463 GB21N8322 9 18 59Tonbridge 2 309.336ES18 176 1127
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14 47th D Bullen & Son Loft 2 843.619GB22N01874 13 22 34Croydon 1 771.405168 1752

15 49th George Willett & Son 828.736GB21N04760 11 26 20Fareham 1 757.796111 498

16 51st B Williams & Sons 795.321GB19B06722 11 39 32Paulsgrove 1 727.241112 1339

17 52nd David Walker 775.831GB22N40895 12 32 0Hollywater 1 709.420133 221

18 53rd Lee Kruger 742.759GB22N73046 12 13 40Winchester 1 679.179119 1256

19 55th Edward Cable 735.495GB21N37332 12 20 25North Berste 1 672.537121 640

20 57th Lee Kruger 640.511GB23V18191 12 58 57Winchester 1 585.683119 1256

21 60th Ian Flanagan 583.676GB20V58356 14 35 56West Grinste 1 533.713141 447

22 61st D J Smith 552.850GB20S38431 16 56 0Bethnal Gree 1 505.526177 1393

Velocity
Section ES Positions

Open Pos Flying NameSect Town Ring Number A-A-T Day M/Min     Y/Min M       Y 

Open and Section positions only a guide on verified provisional pigeons

1 5th Mr D Coward-Talbott 1296.009GB21N85744 12 3 16Chelmsford 1 1185.070201 396

2 10th J Cowlin 1249.383GB22N60441 12 15 1Hullbridge 1 1142.436202 575

3 11th D Hunt & Sons 1241.184GB22N64618 12 15 49Great Hallinb 1 1134.938201 991

4 21st A Cousins 1144.589GB22N30245 12 40 20Bishop Stortf 1 1046.612201 1444

5 22nd Gladwin  Jarvis & Family 1142.332GB23N27330 12 38 43Leigh on Sea 1 1044.549200 657

6 23rd Lee Goodliffe 1140.656GB21S27848 12 42 20Hockley 1 1043.016202 745

7 24th M Symonds 1127.871GB21N00942 12 46 40Rochford 1 1031.325202 1639

8 28th Mr & Mrs W Cowper & S 1066.333GB22D11517 12 41 38Cliffe Woods 1 975.055188 1425

9 31st Mark Wenman & Dtr 1001.836GB22V33640 12 54 0Gravesend 1 916.079184 755

10 32nd Mr & Mrs Connolley 997.222GB22N35150 12 39 25Marden 1 911.859175 557

11 37th Wayne Marshall 970.710GB21D49777 13 47 57Ham 1 887.618208 800

12 39th J M Cook 947.505GB21B00618 13 4 13Bexleyheath 1 866.399179 1632

13 41st Dennis John Brown 927.936GB21C13077 13 55 8Dover 1 848.504203 99

14 45th Damian Szpak 870.232GB20L44466 13 21 21Deptford 1 795.740173 1276

15 54th T Wheeler & Son 736.864GB21B50599 14 30 32Eltham 1 673.789176 116

16 56th Miss R Bacon 694.516GB20E10003 16 3 54Rochford 1 635.066202 1392

17 59th Mr & Mrs J Coles 620.212GB19A01661 16 6 13Maidstone 1 567.122181 1604

18 63rd Stephen A Goldsmith 338.294GB21N8322 9 18 59Tonbridge 2 309.336176 1127

Section WS Positions
Velocity

Open Pos Flying NameSect Town Ring Number A-A-T Day M/Min     Y/Min M       Y 

Open and Section positions only a guide on verified provisional pigeons

1 3rd Derek R Nicholls 1326.157GB19N12867 10 38 44Barry 1 1212.638142 370

2 4th Joe Raeburn 1322.726GB22X11445 10 23 10Wiltshire 1 1209.500130 252

3 6th Dave Fare 1286.113GB22N40163 10 38 18Horfield 1 1176.021137 1055

4 14th John P. Halstead 1216.860GN19N68816 9 59 28Kington Mag 1 1112.697103 600

5 38th Lanahan & Gerard Loft 1 957.024GB18N82756 10 18 22Poole 1 875.10391 971

6 42nd P Boden 891.976GB22B07018 11 26 47Frome 1 815.623120 5

7 43rd Mr & Mrs M King 878.696GB22N48632 10 37 26Blandford Fo 1 803.48093 1017

8 46th Clive & Jill Rogers & Neil 848.381GB22V87670 11 46 25Writhlington 1 775.759123 1059

9 62nd A Rakes 453.918GB22N09179 15 32 24Paulton 1 415.063124 730

Section NC Positions
Velocity

Open Pos Flying NameSect Town Ring Number A-A-T Day M/Min     Y/Min M       Y 

Open and Section positions only a guide on verified provisional pigeons

1 30th Freddie Bannister 1015.216GB22Z50451 14 18 12Doddington 1 928.313235 811

2 35th Shipton & Butler 988.445GB22V88507 13 57 50Islip 1 903.834217 1432
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3 58th Gavin Cole 632.976GB22Z22651 18 49 37Gedney Hill 1 578.793244 741

Section NE Positions
Velocity

Open Pos Flying NameSect Town Ring Number A-A-T Day M/Min     Y/Min M       Y 

Open and Section positions only a guide on verified provisional pigeons

1 13th D Downing 1228.220GB17N67122 12 58 21Suffolk 1 1123.084229 246

2 17th R Rix 1179.510GB19D34163 13 12 19Newmarket 1 1078.544229 726

3 33rd Chapman & Eastoe 997.208GB21B01325 15 55 0Gt Yarmouth 1 911.847286 230

4 48th J Gannon 837.832GB19N96716 16 59 38Norwich 1 766.114271 297

5 50th D & E Ball 817.466GB21D27455 16 26 20Eyke, Woodb 1 747.490249 194

Section NW Positions
Velocity

Open Pos Flying NameSect Town Ring Number A-A-T Day M/Min     Y/Min M       Y 

Open and Section positions only a guide on verified provisional pigeons

1 9th Mr & Mrs W Lewis 1259.279GB20N004057 11 45 6Kempsey 1 1151.484182 922

2 15th Paul Morrissey 1182.101GB22D75438 13 38 34Stoke on Tre 1 1080.913247 963

3 19th M R Williams 1161.708GB22N70362 11 56 24Hereford 1 1062.266175 1479

4 20th Booth & Roper 1161.293GB21N36036 11 53 25Tewkesbury 1 1061.887173 1424

5 26th J Rodway 1115.746GB21B06113 12 22 24Rushwick 1 1020.238185 644

6 27th L Brewer 1097.299GB19N39192 12 24 59Worcester 1 1003.370183 1605
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